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WAYNE HEALTHCARE

2024 PHYSICIAN ROSTER

WAYNE HEALTHCARE
835 SWEITZER ST
GREENVILLE OH

PHYSICIANS SPECIALTY MEDICAL GROUP ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP TELEPHONE FAX
Acton, Leslie S., NP-C Nurse P,r\j’l‘gg:'cfi’rr::” Family Wayne Primary Care 828 Central Avenue, Greenville OH | 45331 (937) 569-6996 | (937) 569-6079
Bembry, James S., MD OB/GYN Western Ohio OB/GYN 820 Central Avenue, Greenville OH 45331 (937) 548-5365 (937) 548-4456

Beyke, Brandon J., PA-C Physician Wayne Cardiovascular Center 122 Martz Street, Greenville OH | 45331 (937) 569-6707 | (937) 569-6706
Assistant/Cardiology

Buchanan, Stephanie N., MD General Surgery Wayne Surgeons 804 Central Avenue, Greenville OH 45331 (937) 547-0107 (937) 547-0335
Dulin, Brian R., MD Cardiology Wayne Cardiovascular Center 122 Martz Street, Greenville OH 45331 (937) 569-6707 (937) 569-6706
Karr, Patrick A., DO OB/GYN Western Ohio OB/GYN 820 Central Avenue, Greenville OH 45331 (937) 548-5365 (937) 548-4456
Kirby, Alaine C., NP-C N“rsi’)g;gﬁ'ﬂme” Western Ohio OB/GYN 820 Central Avenue, Greenville OH | 45331 (937) 548-5365 | (937) 548-4456
Reiss, Alisha D., MD General Surgery Wayne Surgeons 804 Central Avenue, Greenville OH 45331 (937) 547-0107 (937) 547-0335
Schultz, Kara S., MD General Surgery Wayne Surgeons 804 Central Avenue, Greenville OH 45331 (937) 547-0107 (937) 547-0335

- Nurse Practitioner/ Family . . .

Stewart, Dominique R., NP-C Medicine Wayne Primary Care 622 East Elm Street, Union City OH 45390 (937) 968-7416 (937) 968-7946
Sutter, Patricia L., NP-C Nurse Pr,a‘:('jti'é’i’r‘]zr/ Family Wayne Primary Care 622 East EIm Street, Union City OH | 45390 (937) 968-7416 | (937) 968-7946
R ST S SPECIALTY MEDICAL GROUP ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP TELEPHONE FAX

PHYSICIANS

A
Abrahams, Michael S., MD Emergency Medicine Community Health Partners 700 Aukerman Road, Suite 6000 Columbus OH 43202 (937) 537-0393
Physician . . . .
Adams, Megan E., PA-C Assistant/Orthopedics Orthopedic Associates 4160 Little York Road, Suite 10 Dayton OH 45414 (937) 415-9100 (937) 439-6460
Addison, Augustina N., MD OB/GYN Weatherby Healthcare Locums
Adkins, Sherry M., MD Family Medicine Family Health 101 Anderson Street New Madison OH 45346 (937) 996-0023 (937) 996-0210
Alabsi, Haitham , DO Neurology-NeuroOne | ' remier Health Specialists, Inc.. The | 54 g1 appe Street, Suite 6257 Dayton OH | 45409 | (937)208-4200 | (937)208-4205
Clinical Neuroscience Institute
Al-Zubaidi, Muhanad A., MD Cardiology Premier Cardiovascular Institute 1530 Needmore Road, Suite 300 Dayton OH 45414 (937) 277-4274 (937) 277-8476
Amro, Ahmed N., MD Cardiology Reid Physician Associates: Bethel 1100 Reid Parkway, Suite 210 Richmond IN 47374 (765) 962-1337 | (765) 966-0858
Cardiology of Greenville
Arkin, Karen M., MD Neurology-Clinical Premier Health Specialists, Inc.: The | 5, i Aosie Street, Suite 5254 Dayton OH 45409 (937)208-4200 | (937) 208-4205
Interpretation Clinical Neuroscience Institute
Arkin, Steven M., MD Neurology-Clinical Premier Health Specialists, Inc.: The | 5, i oo Street, Suite 5254 Dayton OH 45409 (937)208-4200 | (937) 208-4205
Interpretation Clinical Neuroscience Institute
Asif, Ammar , MD Internal Medicine Hospital Care Group 6435 West Jezf%[;o” Bivd, PMB Fort Wayne IN 46804 (260) 344-4035 | (260) 969-9272
Auguste, Antonie , MD Infectious Disease Infectious Disease Connect, Inc 2009 Mackenzie Way, Suite 100 | Cranberry Township PA 16066 (833) 271-2408
Azuar, Keri L., MD Radiology Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc. 3451 Newmark Drive Dayton OH 45342 (937) 297-6307 (937) 299-6300
B
Baidya, Nishanta B., MD Radiology Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc. 3451 Newmark Drive Dayton OH 45342 (937) 297-6307 (937) 299-6300
Balaj, Rebecca R., MD Pathology Valley Pathologists, Inc. One Wy°m$?%;zzfgésepa”me“t Dayton OH 45409 (937) 208-3588 (937) 208-6137
Ballard, Sarah A., PA-C . PhyS|C|ar_1 Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc. 3451 Newmark Drive Dayton OH 45342 (937) 297-6307 (937) 299-6300
Assistant/Radiology
Bamberger, H. Brent , DO Orthopedic Surgery Orthopedic Associates 7677 Yankee Street, Suite 110 Dayton OH 45459 (937) 428-0400 (937) 438-8630
Barnes, Stephanie B., MD Radiology Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc. 3451 Newmark Drive Dayton OH 45342 (937) 297-6307 (937) 299-6300
Baron, Neil W., MD Radiology Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc. 3451 Newmark Drive Dayton OH 45342 (937) 297-6307 (937) 299-6300
Bartholomew, Huyen Ngoc T., MD Emergency Medicine Community Health Partners 700 Aukerman Road, Suite 6000 Columbus OH 43202 (937) 537-0393
Bauer, Natalie J., MD Orthopedic Surgery Orthopedic Associates 4160 Little York Road, Suite 10 Dayton OH 45414 (937) 415-9100 (937) 439-6460
Bawa, Rohit , MD Otolaryngology Reid Physician Associates: Reid ENT 1434 Chester Blvd, Richmond IN 47374 (765) 966-1600 x6164 | (765) 935-8789
Begley, Devon E., MD Radiology Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc. 3451 Newmark Drive Dayton OH 45342 (937) 297-6307 (937) 299-6300
Bernhart, William R., MD Emergency Medicine Community Health Partners 700 Aukerman Road, Suite 6000 Columbus OH 43202 (937) 537-0393
Berven, Michael D., MD Radiology Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc. 3451 Newmark Drive Dayton OH 45342 (937) 297-6307 (937) 299-6300
Bialick, Howard A., MD Emergency Medicine Community Health Partners 700 Aukerman Road, Suite 6000 Columbus OH 43202 (937) 537-0393
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Bidwell, John K., MD

Bisen, Ruchi , MD
Blake, Joseph J., MD
Bluemel, Trevor S., MD

Bowlin, Julia A., MD
Bowlin, Rick D., MD
Boyce, William O., MD
Brittain, Rick L., MD
Broomhall, Jason F., MD
Brown, Thomas D., MD
Brubaker, Ross H., DO
Burak, Maanasi R., MD
C
Caccamo, Michael , DO

Chalou, Chane H., NP-C
Chane, Afaf , MD
Cheng-Ching, Esteban , MD

Cheruvu, Praveena , MD
Chiu, Ronald C., MD
Chong, Henry H., MD

Choudary, Jithendra P., MD
Cifuentes, Douglas |., DO
Clark, Yvonne Y., NP-C

Clark, Emily M., PA-C

Colavincenzo, Paul R., MD
Collins, Gustavo E., MD

Conover, Peter D., PA-C

Cross, James G., PA-C

Curry, Jarrod D., DO
Cushman, Jeffrey D., DO
D

Dab, Rubinder S., MD

Dajani, Eeman B., DDS
Dann, Adam J., DO

Darwich, Mohamed S., MD

Dean, Ron G., DMD
DiCicco lll, Joseph D., DO
Diller, Andrew J., MD

Dillon, Geneva J., NP-C

20F8

SPECIALTY
Radiology
Internal Medicine
Radiology
Radiation Oncology

Family Medicine
Internal Medicine
Radiology
Radiology
Radiology
Family Medicine
Anesthesia
Radiology

Radiology

Nurse Practitioner/Family
Medicine
Pathology

Neurology-Telestroke

Radiation Oncology
Pathology
Cardiology

Cardiology

Internal Medicine

Nurse Practitioner/Pain
Management
Physician
Assistant/Radiology
Anesthesia
Anesthesia
Physician
Assistant/Radiology
Physician
Assistant/Radiology
Radiology
Radiology

Cardiology

Pediatric Dentistry
Orthopedic Surgery
Pulmonary/Critical Care
Medicine
Dentistry
Orthopedic Surgery
Family Medicine
Nurse Practitioner/Pain
Management

2024 PHYSICIAN ROSTER

MEDICAL GROUP
Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc.
Hospital Care Group
Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc.
Dayton Physicians, LLC

Family Health

Family Health
Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc.
Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc.
Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc.

Family Health

Kettering Anesthesia Associates, Inc.

Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc.

Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc.
Family Health
Valley Pathologists, Inc.

Premier Health Specialists, Inc.: The

Clinical Neuroscience Institute
Dayton Physicians, LLC

Valley Pathologists, Inc.
Reid Physician Associates: Bethel
Cardiology of Greenville
Reid Physician Associates: Bethel
Cardiology of Greenville

Hospital Care Group
Pain Management Group

Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc.

Kettering Anesthesia Associates, Inc.
Kettering Anesthesia Associates, Inc.

Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc.

Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc.

Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc.
Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc.

Reid Physician Associates: Bethel
Cardiology of Greenville
Family Health
Orthopedic Associates

Dayton Lung and Sleep Medicine, Inc.

Western Ohio Dental Medicine
Orthopedic Associates
Brookville Family Care

Pain Management Group

ADDRESS

3451 Newmark Drive
6435 West Jefferson Blvd, PMB
109
3451 Newmark Drive

9000 North Main Street, Suite G-37

5735 Meeker Road
5735 Meeker Road
3451 Newmark Drive
3451 Newmark Drive
3451 Newmark Drive
5735 Meeker Road
PO Box 750664
3451 Newmark Drive
3451 Newmark Drive
702 North Main Street,
One Wyoming Street,

30 East Apple Street, Suite 6257

9000 North Main Street, Suite G-37
One Wyoming Street,
1101 Jackson Street,

1100 Reid Parkway, Suite 210

6435 West Jefferson Blvd, PMB
109
229 West Main Cross Street, PO
Box 58

3451 Newmark Drive

PO Box 750664
PO Box 750664

3451 Newmark Drive

3451 Newmark Drive

3451 Newmark Drive
3451 Newmark Drive

1100 Reid Parkway, Suite 210

5735 Meeker Road
4160 Little York Road, Suite 10

120 West Wenger Road, Suite 1

444 Bur Oak Drive,
7677 Yankee Street, Suite 110
950 Salem Street,
229 West Main Cross Street, PO
Box 58

CITY
Dayton
Fort Wayne
Dayton
Dayton

Greenville
Greenville
Dayton
Dayton
Dayton
Greenville
Dayton
Dayton
Dayton
Arcanum
Dayton

Dayton

Dayton
Dayton

Greenville
Richmond
Fort Wayne
Findlay

Dayton

Dayton
Dayton

Dayton

Dayton

Dayton
Dayton

Richmond

Greenville
Dayton

Englewood

Greenville
Dayton
Brookville

Findlay

STATE
OH
IN
OH
OH

OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH

OH

OH
OH
OH

OH

OH

OH
OH

OH

OH

OH
OH

OH
OH

OH

OH
OH
OH

OH

ZIP
45342
46804
45342
45415

45331
45331
45342
45342
45342
45331
45475
45342
45342
45304
45409

45409

45415
45409
45331

47374

46804

45840

45342

45475
45475

45342

45342

45342
45342

47374

45331
45414

45322

45331
45459
45309

45840

TELEPHONE
(937) 297-6307
(260) 344-4035
(937) 297-6307
(937) 293-1622

(937) 548-9680
(937) 548-9680
(937) 297-6307
(937) 297-6307
(937) 297-6307
(937) 548-9680
(937) 293-8228
(937) 297-6307
(937) 297-6307
(937) 692-6601
(937) 208-3588

(937) 208-4200

(937) 293-1622
(937) 208-3588
(937) 316-6350

(765) 962-1337
(260) 344-4035
(937) 569-7246

(937) 297-6307

(937) 293-8228
(937) 293-8228

(937) 297-6307

(937) 297-6307

(937) 297-6307
(937) 297-6307

(765) 962-1337

(937) 548-9680
(937) 415-9100

(937) 832-5292

(937) 548-5051
(937) 428-0400
(937) 833-4582

(937) 569-7246

WAYNE HEALTHCARE
835 SWEITZER ST
GREENVILLE OH

FAX
(937) 299-6300
(260) 969-9272
(937) 299-6300
(937) 245-6308

(937) 548-2087
(937) 548-2087
(937) 299-6300
(937) 299-6300
(937) 299-6300
(937) 548-2087
(937) 293-8229
(937) 299-6300
(937) 299-6300
(937) 692-6572
(937) 208-6137

(937) 208-4205

(937) 245-6308
(937) 208-6137
(937) 316-6374

(765) 966-0858
(260) 969-9272
(800) 261-0301

(937) 299-6300

(937) 293-8229
(937) 293-8229

(937) 299-6300

(937) 299-6300

(937) 299-6300
(937) 299-6300

(765) 966-0858

(937) 548-2087
(937) 439-6460

(937) 832-7505

(937) 548-8443
(937) 438-8630
(937) 833-5359

(800) 261-0301
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WAYNE HEALTHCARE

PHYSICIANS SPECIALTY MEDICAL GROUP ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP TELEPHONE FAX
Ditzel, Douglas W., DO Radiation Oncology Dayton Physicians, LLC 9000 North Main Street, Suite G-37 Dayton OH 45415 (937) 293-1622 (937) 245-6308
E
Ebling, Matthew T., MD Emergency Medicine Community Health Partners 700 Aukerman Road, Suite 6000 Columbus OH 43202 (937) 537-0393
Egbert, Bradley D., MD Anesthesia Kettering Anesthesia Associates, Inc. PO Box 750664 Dayton OH 45475 (937) 293-8228 (937) 293-8229
Einstein, Douglas B., MD Radiation Oncology Dayton Physicians, LLC 9000 North Main Street, Suite G-37 Dayton OH 45415 (937) 293-1622 (937) 245-6308
Eldenburg, Larry D., MD Anesthesia Kettering Anesthesia Associates, Inc. PO Box 750664 Dayton OH 45475 (937) 293-8228 (937) 293-8229
Eldridge, Terri R., NP-C Nurse P’,\aﬂ‘:('jti'girr‘f;” Internal Hospital Care Group 6435 West Je:fg[;o” Blvd, PMB Fort Wayne IN 46804 (260) 344-4035 (260) 969-9272
F
Fadell, Ronald J., MD Radiology Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc. 3451 Newmark Drive Dayton OH 45342 (937) 297-6307 (937) 299-6300
Farrell, Chelsea B., CRNA CRNA/Anesthesia Kettering Anesthesia Associates, Inc. PO Box 750664 Dayton OH 45475 (937) 293-8228 (937) 293-8229
Fathy, Ahmed M., MD Neurology-Telestroke | | remier Health Specialists, Inc.: The | 5 o4 A6 Street, Suite 5254 Dayton OH 45409 (937)208-4200 | (937) 208-4205
Clinical Neuroscience Institute
Fayyaz, Beenish , MD Internal Medicine Hospital Care Group 6435 West Jef{gr;o“ Blvd, PMB Fort Wayne IN 46804 (260) 344-4035 (260) 969-9272
Ferguson, Michel C., NP-C Nurse Pr,ag(‘;;;’;‘ee” Family Family Health 5735 Meeker Road Greenville OH 45331 (937) 548-9680 (937) 548-2087
Fleming, Robert G., MD Cardiology Reid Physician Associates: Bethel 1100 Reid Parkway, Suite 210 Richmond IN 47374 (765) 962-1337 | (765) 966-0858
Cardiology of Greenville
Forsthoefel, Derek C., MD Internal Medicine Hospital Care Group 6435 West Jef{gr;o“ Blvd, PMB Fort Wayne IN 46804 (260) 344-4035 (260) 969-9272
Fourman, Michael J., DDS Dentistry Family Health 5735 Meeker Road Greenville OH 45331 (937) 548-9680 (937) 548-2087
Freetage, Lori M., DO Radiology Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc. 3451 Newmark Drive Dayton OH 45342 (937) 297-6307 (937) 299-6300
Fu, Baojin , MD Pathology Valley Pathologists, Inc. One Wyoming Street, Dayton OH 45409 (937) 208-3588 (937) 208-6137
G
Garg, Aditya , MD Internal Medicine Hospital Care Group 6435 West Jef{gr;o“ Blvd, PMB Fort Wayne IN 46804 (260) 344-4035 (260) 969-9272
Gaulke, Natalia P., DO Radiology Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc. 3451 Newmark Drive Dayton OH 45342 (937) 297-6307 (937) 299-6300
Gazaille lll, Roland E., DO Radiology Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc. 3451 Newmark Drive Dayton OH 45342 (937) 297-6307 (937) 299-6300
Gearhart, Bruce E., MD Radiology Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc. 3451 Newmark Drive Dayton OH 45342 (937) 297-6307 (937) 299-6300
George, Ronda R., NP-C Nurse P’,\aﬂ‘:('jti'girr‘f;” Internal Hospital Care Group 6435 West Je:fg[;o” Blvd, PMB Fort Wayne IN 46804 (260) 344-4035 (260) 969-9272
Giammar, David R., MD General Surgery Westerville Surgical Specialists Locums
Gifford, Michael E., MD Anesthesia Kettering Anesthesia Associates, Inc. PO Box 750664 Dayton OH 45475 (937) 293-8228 (937) 293-8229
Girmann, Robert A., MD Emergency Medicine Community Health Partners 700 Aukerman Road, Suite 6000 Columbus OH 43202 (937) 537-0393 (937) 569-6293
Gleason I, Paul D., MD Orthopedic Surgery Orthopedic Associates 7677 Yankee Street, Suite 110 Dayton OH 45459 (937) 428-0400 (937) 438-8630
Gong, Junyang , NP-C Nurse P’,\aﬂ‘:('jti'girr‘f;” Internal Hospital Care Group 6435 West Je:fg[;o” Blvd, PMB Fort Wayne IN 46804 (260) 344-4035 (260) 969-9272
Gorantla, Neelima , MD Radiology Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc. 3451 Newmark Drive Dayton OH 45342 (937) 297-6307 (937) 299-6300
Greene, Norman X., MD OB/GYN CompHealth Locums
Griffith, Jared A., DO Radiology Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc. 3451 Newmark Drive Dayton OH 45342 (937) 297-6307 (937) 299-6300
Groene JR, John J., MD Radiology Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc. 3451 Newmark Drive Dayton OH 45342 (937) 297-6307 (937) 299-6300
Guma, Sergei R., MD Pathology Valley Pathologists, Inc. One Wyoming Street, Dayton OH 45409 (937) 208-3588 (937) 208-6137
Gupta, Nupur, DO Infectious Disease Infectious Disease Connect, Inc 2009 Mackenzie Way, Suite 100 | Cranberry Township|  PA 16066 (833) 271-2408
H
Hainline, Bryan C., MD Ophthalmology Eye Center of Richmond/Whitewater 1900 Chester Bivd Richmond IN 47374 (765) 966-1945 | (937) 966-2975
Eye Centers, LLC
Haist, Jeffrey L., MD Cardiology Reid Physician Associates: Bethel 1100 Reid Parkway, Suite 210 Richmond IN 47374 (765) 962-1337 | (765) 966-0858
Cardiology of Greenville
Hall, Kelley R., NP-C Nurse Practitioner/Hospice EverHeart Hospice 1350 North Broadway Greenville OH 45331 (937)548-2999 | (937) 548-7144
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WAYNE HEALTHCARE

PHYSICIANS SPECIALTY MEDICAL GROUP ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP TELEPHONE FAX
Han, Xingiang , MD Cardiology Reid Physician Associates: Bethel | 444 Reiq parkway, Suite 210 Richmond IN 47374 (765)962-1337 | (765) 966-0858
Cardiology of Greenville
Harman, Timothy W., DO Orthopedic Surgery Orthopedic Associates 7677 Yankee Street, Suite 110 Dayton OH 45459 (937) 428-0400 (937) 438-8630
Physician
Harnly, Casey E., PA-C Assistant/Pulmonary/Critica| Dayton Lung and Sleep Medicine, Inc. | 120 West Wenger Road, Suite 1 Englewood OH 45322 (937) 832-5292 (937) 832-7505
| Care Medicine
Harris, Carolyn S., DO Radiology Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc. 3451 Newmark Drive Dayton OH 45342 (937) 297-6307 (937) 299-6300
Harshbarger, Kenneth G., MD Family Medicine Family Health 10484 Kley Road, Versailles OH 45380 (937) 526-3016 (937) 526-3809
Harvey, Timberly D., CRNA CRNA/Anesthesia Kettering Anesthesia Associates, Inc. PO Box 750664 Dayton OH 45475 (937) 293-8228 (937) 293-8229
Hatic, Anna E., DO Internal Medicine Family Health 5735 Meeker Road Greenville OH 45331 (937) 548-9680 (937) 548-2087
Hatic Il, Safet O., DO Orthopedic Surgery Orthopedic Associates 7677 Yankee Street, Suite 110 Dayton OH 45459 (937) 428-0400 (937) 438-8630
Hawley, Mary L., MD Internal Medicine/Pediatrics Family Health 5735 Meeker Road Greenville OH 45331 (937) 548-9680 (937) 548-2087
Heckler, Matthew W., DO Orthopedic Surgery Orthopedic Associates 7677 Yankee Street, Suite 110 Dayton OH 45459 (937) 428-0400 (937) 438-8630
Holland, Larry J., DO OB/GYN Weatherby Healthcare Locums
Hood, Daniel L., MD Pathology Valley Pathologists, Inc. One Wyoming Street, Dayton OH 45409 (937) 208-3588 (937) 208-6137
Horgan, Kristen M., PA-C Physician Orthopedic Associates 7677 Yankee Street, Suite 110 Dayton OH | 45459 (937) 428-0400 | (937) 438-8630
Assistant/Orthopedics
Hornak Iil, Stephen J., MD Cardiology Reid Physician Associates: Bethel | 114 Reig parkway, Suite 210 Richmond IN 47374 (765) 962-1337 | (765) 966-0858
Cardiology of Greenville
Hosbach II, Edward E., DO Family Meg'gge’ Hospice EverHeart Hospice 1350 North Broadway Greenville OH 45331 (937)548-2999 | (937) 548-7144
House, Stephanie A., PA-C Phys'c'ar;w/:ﬁ:‘ae”t”:am"y Family Health 5735 Meeker Road Greenville OH | 45331 (937) 548-9680 | (937) 548-2087
|
Ige, Olajumoke A., MD Internal Medicine Hospital Care Group 6435 West Je:fg[;o” Bivd, PMB Fort Wayne IN 46804 (260) 344-4035 | (260) 969-9272
J
Jackson, Atiba D., MD Orthopedic Surgery Orthopedic Associates 7677 Yankee Street, Suite 110 Dayton OH 45459 (937) 428-0400 (937) 438-8630
Jacobs, Bradley S., MD Neurology-Telestroke | | remier Health Specialists, Inc.: The | 54 o4 A6 Street, Suite 6257 Dayton OH 45409 (937)208-4200 | (937) 208-4205
Clinical Neuroscience Institute
Jacobs, Martin P., MD Radiology Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc. 3451 Newmark Drive Dayton OH 45342 (937) 297-6307 (937) 299-6300
Jiang, Sydney T., MD Otolaryngology Reid Physician Associates: Reid ENT 1434 Chester Blvd, Richmond IN 47374 (765) 952%13600 ext (765) 935-8789
Jones, Kathleen R, NP-c | NUree Praciionerfinternal Hospital Care Group 6435 West Jefforson Blvd, PMB Fort Wayne IN | 46804 | (260)344-4035 | (260)969-9272
Joseph, Allen B., MD Cardiology Reid Physician Associates: Bethel |11 Reig parkway, Suite 210 Richmond IN 47374 (765) 962-1337 | (765) 966-0858
Cardiology of Greenville
K
Kathman, Timothy D., MD Internal Medicine Wayne Healthcare 835 Sweitzer Street, Greenville OH 45331 (937) 548-1141
Katz, Gary R., MD Emergency Medicine Community Health Partners 700 Aukerman Road, Suite 6000 Columbus OH 43202 (937) 537-0393
Kendall, George D., CRNA CRNA/Anesthesia Kettering Anesthesia Associates, Inc. PO Box 750664 Dayton OH 45475 (937) 293-8228 (937) 293-8229
Kentris, Michael R., DO Neurology-Clinical Premier Health Specialists, Inc. The | 5, 4 Aosie Street, Suite 5254 Dayton OH 45409 (937)208-4200 | (937) 208-4205
Interpretation Clinical Neuroscience Institute
Keppke, Ana L., MD Radiology Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc. 3451 Newmark Drive Dayton OH 45342 (937) 297-6307 (937) 299-6300
Khouzam, Magued N., MD General Surgery Weatherby Healthcare Locums
Kim, David D., DO General Surgery Weatherby Healthcare Locums
Kim, Victor Y., DDS Oral Maxillofacial Surgery 490 Wagner Avenue, Greenville OH 45331 (937) 548-8360 (937) 548-1132
Kim, Chong H., MD Radiology Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc. 3451 Newmark Drive Dayton OH 45342 (937) 297-6307 (937) 299-6300
Kinzie, Matthew R., MD Radiology Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc. 3451 Newmark Drive Dayton OH 45342 (937) 297-6307 (937) 299-6300
Koke, Christopher D., CRNA CRNA/Anesthesia Kettering Anesthesia Associates, Inc. PO Box 750664 Dayton OH 45475 (937) 293-8228 (937) 293-8229
Kravitz, Kevin D., MD Cardiology Premier Cardiovascular Institute 1530 Needmore Road, Suite 300 Dayton OH 45414 (937) 277-4274 (937) 277-8476
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PHYSICIANS SPECIALTY MEDICAL GROUP ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP TELEPHONE FAX
. Physician . . . .
Lanning, John M., PA-C Assistant/Orthopedics Orthopedic Associates 4160 Little York Road, Suite 10 Dayton OH 45414 (937) 415-9100 (937) 439-6460
Lemming, Robert M., MD Radiology Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc. 3451 Newmark Drive Dayton OH 45342 (937) 297-6307 (937) 299-6300
Levinson, Michael I., DO Radiology Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc. 3451 Newmark Drive Dayton OH 45342 (937) 297-6307 (937) 299-6300
Li, Vuy H., MD Cardiology Reid Physician Associates: Bethel | 444 Reiq parkway, Suite 210 Richmond IN 47374 (765)962-1337 | (765) 966-0858
Cardiology of Greenville
. Premier Health Specialists, Inc.: The .
Ludwig, Bryan R., MD Neurology-Telestroke Clinical Neuroscience Institute 30 East Apple Street, Suite 5254 Dayton OH 45409 (937) 208-4200 (937) 208-4205
M
Maher, Michael R., DPM Podiatry Westem Ohio POdI';"é”c e 415 West Russ Road, Greenville OH | 45331 (937)548-1244 | (937) 548-8898
Malarkey, Andrew R., DO Orthopedic Surgery Orthopedic Associates 7677 Yankee Street, Suite 110 Dayton OH 45459 (937) 428-0400 (937) 438-8630
Mall, Sharal , DO Radiology Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc. 3451 Newmark Drive Dayton OH 45342 (937) 297-6307 (937) 299-6300
Manion, Sheila S., MD Radiology Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc. 3451 Newmark Drive Dayton OH 45342 (937) 297-6307 (937) 299-6300
Mankotia, Nivedita , MD Neurology-Telestroke | | remier Health Specialists, Inc.: The | 5 £aq4 Appie Street, Suite 5254 Dayton OH | 45409 (937)208-4200 | (937) 208-4205
Clinical Neuroscience Institute
Mann, Merissa L., PA-C . PhyS|C|ar_1 Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc. 3451 Newmark Drive Dayton OH 45342 (937) 297-6307 (937) 299-6300
Assistant/Radiology
Manocchio JR, Antonio G., DO Orthopedic Surgery Orthopedic Associates 7677 Yankee Street, Suite 110 Dayton OH 45459 (937) 428-0400 (937) 438-8630
Marone, Louis A., MD Radiology Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc. 3451 Newmark Drive Dayton OH 45342 (937) 297-6307 (937) 299-6300
Marquez, Kelly N., NP-C Nurse Practitioner/ Community Health Partners 700 Aukerman Road, Suite 6000 Columbus OH | 43202 (937) 537-0393
Emergency Medicine
McCann, Terry L., RNFA Reg'Ster/‘igs'?sL:rse First Wayne Healthcare 835 Sweitzer Street, Greenville OH 45331 (937) 548-1141
McClendon, Hampton L., MD General Surgery Wayne Healthcare: General Surgeons Locums
McComb, Caroline E., PA-C Physician Orthopedic Associates 4160 Little York Road, Suite 10 Dayton OH | 45414 (937) 4159100 | (937) 439-6460
Assistant/Orthopedics
McGinty IV, John E., MD Cardiology Reid Physician Associates: Bethel |11 Reig parkway, Suite 210 Richmond IN 47374 (765) 962-1337 | (765) 966-0858
Cardiology of Greenville
McKenzie, Richard A., MD Radiology Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc. 3451 Newmark Drive Dayton OH 45342 (937) 297-6307 (937) 299-6300
McLafferty, Scott D., DO Radiology Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc. 3451 Newmark Drive Dayton OH 45342 (937) 297-6307 (937) 299-6300
Melton, Nathan M., DO Orthopedic Surgery Orthopedic Associates 4160 Little York Road, Suite 10 Dayton OH 45414 (937) 415-9100 (937) 439-6460
Menendez, Carlos K., MD Family Medicine Family Health 5735 Meeker Road Greenville OH 45331 (937) 548-9680 (937) 548-2087
Clinical Nurse .
Meyer, Melissa M., CNS Specialist/Radiation | T remier Blood and Cancer Centerat | 3130 North County Road 25A, Troy OH | 45373 (937) 335-0061 | (937) 641-7205
Oncology Upper Valley Medical Center Suite 212
Meyers, William M., DO Radiology Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc. 3451 Newmark Drive Dayton OH 45342 (937) 297-6307 (937) 299-6300
Mhaskar, Nilesh S., MD . lInternaI Renal Physicians, Inc. 500 Lincoln Park Blvd, Suite 100 Kettering OH 45429 (937) 222-3118 (937) 222-1436
Medicine/Nephrology
Middlestetter, Mary K., CRNA CRNA/Anesthesia Kettering Anesthesia Associates, Inc. PO Box 750664 Dayton OH 45475 (937) 293-8228 (937) 293-8229
Mikhaylov, Eleina , MD Neurology-NeuroOne | ' remier Health Specialists, Inc.: The | 54 £ 1 appe Street, Suite 5254 Dayton OH | 45409 (937) 208-4200 | (937) 208-4205
Clinical Neuroscience Institute
Mogannam, Paul N., MD Radiology Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc. 3451 Newmark Drive Dayton OH 45342 (937) 297-6307 (937) 299-6300
Molleran, Virginia M., MD Radiology Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc. 3451 Newmark Drive Dayton OH 45342 (937) 297-6307 (937) 299-6300
Moon, Jonah R., MD Radiology Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc. 3451 Newmark Drive Dayton OH 45342 (937) 297-6307 (937) 299-6300
Moszkowicz, Arie I., MD Radiology Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc. 3451 Newmark Drive Dayton OH 45342 (937) 297-6307 (937) 299-6300
Muckala, Erich H., DO Radiology Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc. 3451 Newmark Drive Dayton OH 45342 (937) 297-6307 (937) 299-6300
Murphy, Steven C., DO Orthopedic Surgery Orthopedic Associates 4160 Little York Road, Suite 10 Dayton OH 45414 (937) 415-9100 (937) 439-6460
Murray, Christopher A., CRNA CRNA/Anesthesia Kettering Anesthesia Associates, Inc. PO Box 750664 Dayton OH 45475 (937) 293-8228 (937) 293-8229
Musser, Meghan E., DO Radiology Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc. 3451 Newmark Drive Dayton OH 45342 (937) 297-6307 (937) 299-6300
N
Nabha, Linda , MD Infectious Disease Infectious Disease Connect, Inc 2009 Mackenzie Way, Suite 100 | Cranberry Township| PA 16066 (833) 271-2408
Nagasawa, Glen K., MD Neurology-Clinical Premier Health Specialists, Inc.: The | 5, 4 Aosie Street, Suite 5254 Dayton OH | 45409 (937) 208-4200 | (937) 208-4205
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PHYSICIANS SPECIALTY MEDICAL GROUP ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP TELEPHONE FAX
Nanjappa, Sowmya , MD Infectious Disease Infectious Disease Connect, Inc 2009 Mackenzie Way, Suite 100 | Cranberry Township| PA 16066 (833) 271-2408
Naz, Arshi , MD Neurology-Clinical Premier Health Specialists, Inc. The | 5, 4 Aosie Street, Suite 6257 Dayton OH | 45409 (937) 208-4200 | (937) 208-4205
Interpretation Clinical Neuroscience Institute
Nielson, Jeffery L., MD Radiology Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc. 3451 Newmark Drive Dayton OH 45342 (937) 297-6307 (937) 299-6300
o
O'Brien, Brooke M., CRNA CRNA/Anesthesia Kettering Anesthesia Associates, Inc. PO Box 750664 Dayton OH 45475 (937) 293-8228 (937) 293-8229
Ozoude, Kingsley A., MD Radiology Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc. 3451 Newmark Drive Dayton OH 45342 (937) 297-6307 (937) 299-6300
P
Pagur, Patrick W., DO Radiology Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc. 3451 Newmark Drive Dayton OH 45342 (937) 297-6307 (937) 299-6300
Painting, Matthew D., DPM Podiatry Westem Ohio POdI';"é”c e 415 West Russ Road, Greenville OH | 45331 (937)548-1244 | (937) 548-8898
Panday, Nisha , NP-C  Nurse Reid Physician Associates: Bethel |11 Reig parkway, Suite 210 Richmond IN 47374 (765) 962-1337 | (765) 966-0858
Practitioner/Cardiology Cardiology of Greenville
Paranjpe, Dhananjay V., MD Radiology Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc. 3451 Newmark Drive Dayton OH 45342 (937) 297-6307 (937) 299-6300
Parker, Amy L., MD Pediatrics Family Health 5735 Meeker Road Greenville OH 45331 (937) 548-9680 (937) 548-2087
Patrick, Cassandra J., CRNA CRNA/Anesthesia Kettering Anesthesia Associates, Inc. PO Box 750664 Dayton OH 45475 (937) 293-8228 (937) 293-8229
Perez, Christian O., MD Infectious Disease Infectious Disease Connect, Inc 2009 Mackenzie Way, Suite 100 | Cranberry Township| PA 16066 (833) 271-2408
Pitts, Thomas C., MD Neurology-Clinical Premier Health Specialists, Inc.: The | 5, 4 Aosie Street, Suite 5254 Dayton OH | 45409 (937) 208-4200 | (937) 208-4205
Interpretation Clinical Neuroscience Institute
Pohlman, Donald W., MD Family Medicine Family Health 5735 Meeker Road Greenville OH 45331 (937) 548-9680 (937) 548-2087
Ponferrada, Virgilio A., MD Urology Upper Miami Valley Urology Clinic, Inc. | 9163 North %Z‘i”%f;ad 25A, PO Piqua OH | 45356 (937) 773-7083
Post, Elaine M., NP-C Nurse P'acgg‘r’ge” Hospice EverHeart Hospice 1350 North Broadway Greenville OH | 45331 (937)548-2999 | (937) 548-7144
Potter, Candace R., MD Radiology Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc. 3451 Newmark Drive Dayton OH 45342 (937) 297-6307 (937) 299-6300
Poudel, Kiran , MD Neurology-Telestroke | | remier Health Specialists, Inc.: The | 54 o4 pppie Street, Suite 5254 Dayton OH | 45409 (937) 208-4200 | (937) 208-4205
Clinical Neuroscience Institute
Powell, Shannon M., MD Radiology Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc. 3451 Newmark Drive Dayton OH 45342 (937) 297-6307 (937) 299-6300
Prok, Alan L., MD Pathology Valley Pathologists, Inc. One Wyoming Street, Dayton OH 45409 (937) 208-3588 (937) 208-6137
Q
Quadri, Mustafa , MD P“'”“’”&Zg%‘:ga' Care | payton Lung and Sleep Medicine, Inc. | 120 West Wenger Road, Suite 1 Englewood OH 45322 (937) 832-5292 (937) 832-7505
R
Ramanathan, Ganapathy S., MD Cardiology Premier Cardiovascular Institute 1530 Needmore Road, Suite 300 Dayton OH 45414 (937) 277-4274 (937) 277-8476
Rasp, Gregory M., MD Radiation Oncology Dayton Physicians, LLC 9000 North Main Street, Suite G-37 Dayton OH 45415 (937) 293-1622 (937) 245-6308
Rawlins, Jennifer L., MD Family Medicine Family Health 10484 Kley Road, Versailles OH 45380 (937) 526-3016 (937) 526-3809
Reed, Chad A., DO Orthopedic Surgery Orthopedic Associates 4160 Little York Road, Suite 10 Dayton OH 45414 (937) 415-9100 (937) 439-6460
Reichert, James A., DO General Surgery Auglaize andBI\;Iﬁ;ctﬁg General and Locums
Rettig Ill, Lloyd W., MD OB/GYN Lifestages Centers for Women Locums
Riaz, Kamran , MD Cardiology Premier Cardiovascular Institute 1530 Needmore Road, Suite 300 Dayton OH 45414 (937) 277-4274 (937) 277-8476
Riegle, Abigail M., MD Pediatrics Family Health 5735 Meeker Road Greenville OH 45331 (937) 548-9680 (937) 548-2087
Ritze, Lyndsey B., PA-C Physician Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc. 3451 Newmark Drive Dayton OH | 45342 (937) 2976307 | (937) 299-6300
Assistant/Radiology
Rivera, Ann L., MD Radiology Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc. 3451 Newmark Drive Dayton OH 45342 (937) 297-6307 (937) 299-6300
Robinson, Carla H., PA-C . Physician . Orthopedic Associates 7677 Yankee Street, Suite 110 Dayton OH 45459 (937) 428-0400 (937) 438-8630
Assistant/Orthopedics
Rose, Sheldon H., MD Emergency Medicine Community Health Partners 700 Aukerman Road, Suite 6000 Columbus OH 43202 (937) 537-0393
S
Saunders, Jan E., DO Orthopedic Surgery Orthopedic Associates 7677 Yankee Street, Suite 110 Dayton OH 45459 (937) 428-0400 (937) 438-8630
Sauser, Rodney P., MD Anesthesia Kettering Anesthesia Associates, Inc. PO Box 750664 Dayton OH 45475 (937) 293-8228 (937) 293-8229
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Savard, Paul E., PA-C

Savir, Guy , MD
Schmidt, Michael J., MD
Schwartz, Andrew Z., DPM

Schweitzer, Kellee R., MD
Scripture, Kevin T., MD
Setzkorn, Ronald K., MD
Seymour, David S., MD
Shaikh, Khurrum A., MD
Sheikh, Arif , MD
Shellhaas, Stephen A., NP-C

Sheth, Manish R., MD

Shikhman, Rachel A., DO
Shrit, Mohammed A., MD
Silverman, Jonathan E., MD
Singh, Aakash D., MD
Skibicki, Richard , MD
Smith, Matthew D., MD

Snider, Robb M., MD
Sokari, Telemate A., MD
Song, Hebin , MD

Stafford Il, Justin T., PA-C

Steimle, Jerrod A., DO
Steinke, Seema A., MD

Steinmetz, Ryan D., MD
Steiskal, Morgan L., NP-C
Stephens, Allen L., DO
Studebaker, John P., MD
Sun, Hongliu , MD
Suntay, Wilfredo J., MD

Sweat, Angela J., NP-C

Swensen JR, Richard D., CRNA

T
Terpstra, John G., DO

Terry, John B., MD
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SPECIALTY

Physician
Assistant/Emergency
Medicine

Radiation Oncology
Radiology
Podiatry

Pain Management
Ophthalmology
Radiation Oncology

Physical Medicine/Rehab

Internal Medicine

Radiology
Nurse
Practitioner/Pediatrics

Oncology/Hematology

Radiology
Pathology
Pain Management
Radiology
Emergency Medicine
Emergency Medicine

Neurology-Telestroke
Emergency Medicine
Pathology

Physician
Assistant/Radiology
Orthopedic Surgery

Infectious Disease

Radiation Oncology

Nurse

Practitioner/Emergency

Medicine
Pathology
Family Medicine
Pathology
Radiology
Nurse Practitioner/

Pulmonary/ Critical Care

Medicine
CRNA/Anesthesia

Emergency Medicine

Neurology-Telestroke

2024 PHYSICIAN ROSTER

MEDICAL GROUP ADDRESS

Community Health Partners 700 Aukerman Road, Suite 6000

9000 North Main Street, Suite G-37
3451 Newmark Drive
415 West Russ Road,

229 West Main Cross Street, PO
Box 58
1900 Chester Blvd

9000 North Main Street, Suite G-37

3205 Woodman Drive,
6435 West Jefferson Blvd, PMB
109
3451 Newmark Drive

5735 Meeker Road

3130 North County Road 25A,
Suite 212
3451 Newmark Drive
One Wyoming Street,
4160 Little York Road, Suite 30
3451 Newmark Drive
700 Aukerman Road, Suite 6000
700 Aukerman Road, Suite 6000

30 East Apple Street, Suite 5254

700 Aukerman Road, Suite 6000
One Wyoming Street, Department
of Pathology

3451 Newmark Drive
4160 Little York Road, Suite 10

Dayton Physicians, LLC

Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc.
Western Ohio Podiatric Medical Center,
Inc.

Pain Management Group
Whitewater Eye Centers, LLC
Dayton Physicians, LLC
Orthopaedic Institute of Dayton
Hospital Care Group
Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc.
Family Health

Premier Blood and Cancer Center at
Upper Valley Medical Center
Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc.
Valley Pathologists, Inc.
Orthopedic Associates
Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc.
Community Health Partners
Community Health Partners
Premier Health Specialists, Inc.: The
Clinical Neuroscience Institute
Community Health Partners

Valley Pathologists, Inc.

Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc.

Orthopedic Associates
Infectious Disease Connect, Inc

Dayton Physicians, LLC 9000 North Main Street, Suite G-37

Community Health Partners 700 Aukerman Road, Suite 6000
Valley Pathologists, Inc.
Private Practice/ Studebaker Holistics
Valley Pathologists, Inc.
Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc.

One Wyoming Street,
404 Wagner Avenue,
One Wyoming Street,
3451 Newmark Drive
Dayton Lung and Sleep Medicine, Inc. | 120 West Wenger Road, Suite 1
Kettering Anesthesia Associates, Inc. PO Box 750664

700 Aukerman Road, Suite 6000
30 East Apple Street, Suite 5254

Community Health Partners
Premier Health Specialists, Inc.: The
Clinical Neuroscience Institute

CiITtY

Columbus

Dayton
Dayton

Greenville

Findlay
Richmond
Dayton
Dayton
Fort Wayne
Dayton

Greenville

Troy

Dayton
Dayton
Dayton
Dayton
Columbus
Columbus

Dayton
Columbus

Dayton

Dayton
Dayton

2009 Mackenzie Way, Suite 100 | Cranberry Township

Dayton

Columbus
Dayton
Greenville
Dayton
Dayton
Englewood

Dayton

Columbus
Dayton

STATE

OH

OH
OH
OH

OH
IN
OH
OH
IN
OH
OH

OH

OH
PA

OH

OH

OH
OH

ZIP

43202

45415
45342
45331

45840
47374
45415
45420
46804
45342
45331

45373

45342
45409
45414
45342
43202
43202

45409
43202
45409

45342

45414
16066

45415
43202
45409
45331
45409
45342
45322
45475

43202
45409

TELEPHONE

(937) 537-0393

(937) 293-1622
(937) 297-6307
(937) 548-1244

(937) 569-7246
(765) 962-2020
(937) 293-1622
(937) 531-6688
(260) 344-4035
(937) 297-6307
(937) 548-9680

(937) 335-0061

(937) 297-6307
(937) 208-3588
(937) 415-9100
(937) 297-6307
(937) 537-0393
(937) 537-0393

(937) 208-4200
(937) 537-0393
(937) 208-3588

(937) 297-6307

(937) 415-9100
(833) 271-2408

(937) 293-1622
(937) 537-0393
(937) 208-3588
(937) 459-9024
(937) 208-3588
(937) 297-6307
(937) 832-5292
(937) 293-8228

(937) 537-0393
(937) 208-4200

WAYNE HEALTHCARE

835 SWEITZER ST
GREENVILLE OH

FAX

(937) 245-6308
(937) 299-6300
(937) 548-8898

(800) 261-0301
(937) 966-2975
(937) 245-6308
(937) 298-8260
(260) 969-9272
(937) 299-6300
(937) 548-2087

(937) 299-6300
(937) 208-6137
(937) 439-6460
(937) 299-6300

(937) 208-4205

(937) 208-6137
(937) 299-6300
(937) 439-6460

(937) 245-6308

(937) 208-6137
(937) 548-0341
(937) 208-6137
(937) 299-6300
(937) 832-7505

(937) 293-8229

(937) 208-4205
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Thakore, Gnan N., MD

Tharp, Kyle M., MD
Tibbits, David L., MD
Tomlinson, Terry L., MD
Tompkins, Kathleen M., MD
Trzebucki, Alex M., MD
U
Urse lll, John S., DO
\'

Venkatesh, Mangala , MD

Verdon, Michael P., DO
w
Wallace, Thomas M., MD
Wang, Wenli , MD

Watson, Anne R., PA-C

Weber, Chad A., DO
Welch, James W., MD
Welwarth, Jeremy , DO
Wertz, Barry T., PA-C

White, Nicole C., MD

Wibowo, Luke , MD
Withrow, Leanna M., DO
Wolters, Holly A., PA-C

Wourms, Andrew J., CRNA
Wright, Alexander G., MD
Y
Yount, Heidi R., MD
Y4
Zawadzka, Sabina M., DO
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SPECIALTY

Neurology-Telestroke

Radiology
Anesthesia
Radiology
Infectious Disease
Infectious Disease

Orthopedic Surgery

Neurology-Clinical
Interpretation
Neurosurgery

Pathology
Emergency Medicine
Physician
Assistant/Emergency
Medicine
Orthopedic Surgery
Radiology
Emergency Medicine
Radiology
Infectious Disease

Pathology

Emergency Medicine
Physician
Assistant/Orthopedics
CRNA/Anesthesia
Radiology

Family Medicine

Infectious Disease

2024 PHYSICIAN ROSTER

MEDICAL GROUP

Premier Health Specialists, Inc.: The
Clinical Neuroscience Institute
Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc.

Kettering Anesthesia Associates, Inc.

Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc.
Infectious Disease Connect, Inc
Infectious Disease Connect, Inc

Orthopedic Associates

Premier Health Specialists, Inc.: The
Clinical Neuroscience Institute
Dayton Neurologic

Valley Pathologists, Inc.
Community Health Partners

Community Health Partners

Orthopedic Associates
Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc.
Community Health Partners
Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc.
Infectious Disease Connect, Inc

Valley Pathologists, Inc.
Community Health Partners

Orthopedic Associates

Kettering Anesthesia Associates, Inc.

Kettering Network Radiologists, Inc.
Family Health

Infectious Disease Connect, Inc

ADDRESS

30 East Apple Street, Suite 5254

3451 Newmark Drive
PO Box 750664
3451 Newmark Drive
2009 Mackenzie Way, Suite 100
2009 Mackenzie Way, Suite 100

7677 Yankee Street, Suite 110

30 East Apple Street, Suite 6257
8805 North Main Street,

One Wyoming Street,
700 Aukerman Road, Suite 6000

700 Aukerman Road, Suite 6000

7677 Yankee Street, Suite 110

3451 Newmark Drive

700 Aukerman Road, Suite 6000
3451 Newmark Drive

2009 Mackenzie Way, Suite 100

One Wyoming Street, Department

of Pathology
700 Aukerman Road, Suite 6000

7677 Yankee Street, Suite 110

PO Box 750664
3451 Newmark Drive

702 North Main Street,

2009 Mackenzie Way, Suite 100

CiITtY

Dayton

Dayton

Dayton

Dayton
Cranberry Township
Cranberry Township

Dayton

Dayton
Dayton

Dayton
Columbus

Columbus

Dayton
Dayton
Columbus
Dayton
Cranberry Township

Dayton
Columbus
Dayton
Dayton
Dayton

Arcanum

Cranberry Township

STATE

OH

OH
OH
OH
PA
PA

OH

OH

OH

OH
OH

ZIP

45409

45342
45475
45342
16066
16066

45459

45409
45415

45409
43202

43202

45459
45342
43202
45342
16066

45409
43202
45459
45475
45342
45304

16066

TELEPHONE

(937) 208-4200

(937) 297-6307
(937) 293-8228
(937) 297-6307
(833) 271-2408
(833) 271-2408

(937) 428-0400

(937) 208-4200
(937) 797-3137

(937) 208-3588
(937) 537-0393

(937) 537-0393

(937) 428-0400
(937) 297-6307
(937) 537-0393
(937) 297-6307
(833) 271-2408

(937) 208-3588
(937) 537-0393
(937) 428-0400
(937) 293-8228
(937) 297-6307
(937) 692-6601

(833) 271-2408

WAYNE HEALTHCARE
835 SWEITZER ST
GREENVILLE OH

FAX

(937) 208-4205

(937) 299-6300
(937) 293-8229
(937) 299-6300

(937) 438-8630
(937) 208-4205
(937) 972-0445

(937) 208-6137

(865) 692-5880

(937) 438-8630
(937) 299-6300

(937) 299-6300

(937) 208-6137

(937) 438-8630

(937) 293-8229
(937) 299-6300

(937) 692-6572
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